



# Stop **SLIPPING**

A GLOBAL SAFE TECHNOLOGIES INC. ASSOCIATION



## OUR PRODUCTS & SERVICES INCLUDE:

- \*Safe Solution® Anti-Slip
  Treatment System
- Clean Step™ Multipurpose Cleaner, Degreaser, and Sanitizer
- ProCal 21<sup>™</sup> Calcium, Lime, and Rust Remover
- Grassroots #2 Disinfectant for disinfecting Covid-19
- Floor Care Safety Program© ~
   "FCSP™"
- Cleaning & Rejuvenating System™ ~ "CRS™"
- Safe Solution® and Clean Step™ are Certified Tested and Government Approved



### **Kamloops Floor Safety**

Newest member of the Global Floor Safety Network "GFSN", A Global Safe Technologies Inc. Association

#### **PRESS RELEASE**

Monday, January 23, 2023

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Introducing Floor Care Safety for Kamloops, British Columbia...

The Safe Solution® Anti-Slip Treatment System and Clean Step™ Multipurpose Cleaner is a proven way for business owners to minimize their exposure to slip and fall accidents, injuries, and lawsuits! The Global Floor Safety Network and its independent business associates are considered to be the world's foremost leaders in advanced deep cleaning anti-slip traction enhancing technology and floor care safety.

KAMLOOPS, BRITISH COLUMBIA, CANADA – We are very proud to introduce Mr. Mario Nunez and announce the official launch of Kamloops Floor Safety. Kamloops Floor Safety is the exclusive GFSN Business for Kamloops, BC, representing the Global Floor Safety Network for the city of Kamloops, centrally located in the Thompson-Nicola Region of BC, which is located in the southern half of BC, and will include other cities and townships in that region.

Welcome to the GFSN team Mario!

#### THE GFSN PRODUCT LINE IN KAMLOOPS, BC:

Kamloops Floor Safety is duly authorized by Global Safe Technologies Inc., to provide our proven GFSN product line in Kamloops and the surrounding Thompson-Nicola Region, including the Safe Solution® Anti-Slip Floor Care Safety Treatment System and our government approved Clean Step™ Multipurpose Cleaner & Degreaser. All GFSN products are manufactured in Coquitlam, BC, Canada, in cooperation with, and by our special business partner, BBSpro Services Inc.

To contact Mario Nunez via email: mario@kamloopsfloorsafety.com
To visit his Floor Care Safety website, go to: www.kamloopsfloorsafety.com

#### With warmest regards,

#### Don Dafoe, President & CEO

Global Safe Technologies Inc.,
A Global Floor Safety Network Association
604.510.5109 | toll free 1.855.2 NO SLIP (66.7547)
d.dafoe@gfsngroup.com | www.gfsngroup.com